Colorado St. (12-4,3-3 Mountain West) -vs- Utah St. (56-12,0-7 Mountain West)

01/19/22 at Dee Glen Smith Spectrum, Logan, UT

Date: 01/19/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;m; dg;]%gng"% Colorado St. 21] 21| 21| 25| 8

Site: Dee Glen Smith Spectrum, Logan, UT Utah St. 10 15 29 18 72

Referees: Kyle Bacon, Julie Krommenhoek, Anita Ortega

Colorado St. 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

42 Murphy,Karly * 29 9-12 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 4 2 0 0 1 18

11 Farkas,Petra * 37 7-12 3-7 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 17

05 Atosu,Upe * 38 5-14 4-9 2-5 0-2 2 1 4 1 0 1 16

00 Kinzer,Kendyll * 35 6-11 4-7 0-0 1-10 11 2 1 2 2 1 16

04 Hofschild,McKenna * 39 2-9 0-3 3-4 1-7 8 1 17 4 0 0 7

24 Mech,Sydney 8 4-6 3-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 11

22 Clark,Cali 11 1-2 0-1 1-2 2-2 4 2 2 0 1 2 3

23 Prim,Anna 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 34-67 14-31 6-11 8-32 40 14 26 9 3 6 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 9-17 52.94 % 2-6 33.33% 1-1 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 8-19 42.11 % 4-9 44.44 % 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 8-14 57.14 % 3-7 42.86 % 2-4 50.00 %

4th Quarter 9-17 52.94 % 5-9 55.56 % 2-4 50.00 %

Total 34-67 50.7 % 14-31 45.2 % 6-11 54.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 O

Utah St. 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

32 Quezada,Adryana * 27 11-16 0-0 8-8 2-3 5 1 2 0 0 0 30

04  Stafford,E'Lease * 28 4-8 2-6 3-4 2-8 10 2 2 2 0 1 13

21 Randhawa,Kaylin * 36 2-11 0-4 1-2 0-4 4 1 0 2 2 0 5

23 Latone,Shyla * 36 2-8 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 4 3 2 0 2 4

10 Harris,Emmie * 34 1-6 0-2 2-2 0-5 5 3 12 1 1 2 4

03 Hawthorne,Laci 21 6-15 0-2 1-2 5-2 7 1 1 2 1 0 13

15  Wikstrom,Olivia 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 3

05 Falslev,Kinley 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

42  Franson,Taylor 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 (6] 0 0 0 [¢] 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-68 3-19 15-18 12-26 38 12 21 10 4 5 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-19 21.05 % 0-7 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter
3rd Quarter
4th Quarter

5-13 38.46 %
10-19 52.63 %
8-17 47.06 %

1-2 50.00 %
1-5 20.00 %
1-5 20.00 %

4-4 100.00 %
8-10 80.00 %
1-2 50.00 %

Total

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Second Chance Points: 9
Points off Turnovers: 9

27-68 39.7 %

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 16

3-19 15.8%

Points in the Paint: 44
Largest Lead: 0 O

15-18 83.3 %

Fast Break Points: 7



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Colorado St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Utah St.

09:42 MISS JUMPER by RANDHAWA, KAYLIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KINZER,KENDYLL --
MISS LAYUP by ATOSU,UPE(in the paint) 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by QUEZADA,ADRYANA

09:18 MISS 3PTR by LATONE,SHYLA
REBOUND DEF by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA --
TURNOVER by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA 09:11

09:11 STEAL by HARRIS,EMMIE

09:04 MISS 3PTR by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA ==
GOOD 3PTR by ATOSU,UPE 08:55 3-0 V3
ASSIST by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA ==
08:34 MISS JUMPER by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN
REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,KARLY ==
GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,KARLY(in the paint) 08:14 5-0 V5
07:48 5-2 V3 GOOD JUMPER by QUEZADA,ADRYANA
- ASSIST by HARRIS,EMMIE

GOOD JUMPER by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA(iIn the paint) 07:30 7-2 V5
07:30 FOUL by HARRIS,EMMIE
GOOD FT by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA 07:30 8-2 V 6
07:15 MISS LAYUP by QUEZADA,ADRYANA(In the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA ==
TURNOVER by ATOSU,UPE 07:08
07:08 STEAL by HARRIS,EMMIE
07:04 MISS 3PTR by LATONE,SHYLA

REBOUND DEF by FARKAS,PETRA ==
GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,KARLY(in the paint) 06:46 10-2 V 8
ASSIST by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA ==

06:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:45

06:13 MISS JUMPER by QUEZADA,ADRYANA
REBOUND DEF by KINZER,KENDYLL ==
MISS 3PTR by ATOSU,UPE 06:04

== REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,EMMIE

05:56 TURNOVER by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN
STEAL by KINZER,KENDYLL 05:56

05:47 SUB OUT by LATONE,SHYLA

05:47 SUB OUT by QUEZADA,ADRYANA

05:47 SUB IN by HAWTHORNE,LACI

05:47 SUB IN by FALSLEV,KINLEY
MISS 3PTR by ATOSU,UPE 05:47

== REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,EMMIE
05:47 MISS 3PTR by FALSLEV,KINLEY
REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,KARLY ==
GOOD LAYUP by KINZER,KENDYLL(in the paint) 05:47 12-2 V10
ASSIST by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA ==
05:02 MISS 3PTR by STAFFORD,E'LEASE
REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,KARLY ==
GOOD LAYUP by FARKAS,PETRA(in the paint) 04:51 14-2 V12
ASSIST by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA ==

04:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

04:27 MISS LAYUP by HAWTHORNE,LACI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KINZER,KENDYLL -
MISS JUMPER by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA(iIn the paint) 04:22

- REBOUND DEF by STAFFORD,E'LEASE
FOUL by KINZER,KENDYLL 04:14
04:14 14-3 V 11 GOOD FT by STAFFORD,E'LEASE(fastbreak)
04:14 14-4 V 10 GOOD FT by STAFFORD,E'LEASE(fastbreak)



MISS 3PTR by KINZER,KENDYLL 04:07
-- REBOUND DEF by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN

03:57 MISS 3PTR by HAWTHORNE,LACI
- REBOUND OFF by STAFFORD,E'LEASE
03:50 MISS LAYUP by FALSLEV,KINLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,KARLY -
MISS LAYUP by ATOSU,UPE(in the paint) 03:44
03:44 BLOCK by HARRIS,EMMIE

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,EMMIE
03:33 14-6 V8 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,EMMIE
GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,KARLY(in the paint) 03:13 16-6 V10
ASSIST by KINZER,KENDYLL --
02:44 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,EMMIE
REBOUND DEF by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA --
GOOD LAYUP by FARKAS,PETRA(In the paint) 02:35 18-6 V12
ASSIST by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA --
02:09 18-8 V10 GOOD LAYUP by HAWTHORNE,LACI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HARRIS,EMMIE

MISS JUMPER by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA(in the paint) 01:43
- REBOUND DEF by STAFFORD,E'LEASE
01:30 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,EMMIE(in the paint)
BLOCK by KINZER,KENDYLL 01:30
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:29 SUB OUT by STAFFORD,E'LEASE
01:29 SUB OUT by RANDHAWA, KAYLIN
01:29 SUB IN by LATONE,SHYLA
01:29 SUB IN by QUEZADA,ADRYANA
SUB OUT by KINZER,KENDYLL 01:29
SUB OUT by ATOSU,UPE 01:29
SUB OUT by MURPHY,KARLY 01:29
SUB IN by CLARK,CALI 01:29
SUB IN by PRIM,ANNA 01:29
SUB IN by MECH,SYDNEY 01:29
01:24 MISS LAYUP by HAWTHORNE,LACI(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by HAWTHORNE,LACI
01:20 TURNOVER by HAWTHORNE,LACI
STEAL by CLARK,CALI 01:20
GOOD 3PTR by MECH,SYDNEY 01:12 21-8 V13
ASSIST by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA =
00:53 TURNOVER by LATONE,SHYLA
STEAL by CLARK,CALI 00:53
00:49 FOUL by HAWTHORNE,LACI
00:43 FOUL by HARRIS,EMMIE
00:43 SUB OUT by HARRIS,EMMIE
00:43 SUB IN by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA 00:28

-- REBOUND DEF by QUEZADA,ADRYANA
00:03 21-10 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by LATONE,SHYLA(iIn the paint)

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Colorado St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Utah St.
SUB OUT by CLARK,CALI 10:00
SUB OUT by PRIM,ANNA 10:00
SUB OUT by MECH,SYDNEY 10:00
SUB IN by KINZER,KENDYLL 10:00
SUB IN by ATOSU,UPE 10:00
SUB IN by MURPHY,KARLY 10:00
MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,KARLY(in the paint) 09:43
09:43 BLOCK by HAWTHORNE,LACI

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



GOOD 3PTR by KINZER,KENDYLL
ASSIST by ATOSU,UPE

STEAL by ATOSU,UPE
GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,KARLY(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA

REBOUND DEF by ATOSU,UPE

MISS JUMPER by KINZER,KENDYLL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KINZER,KENDYLL

MISS JUMPER by KINZER,KENDYLL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KINZER,KENDYLL
MISS 3PTR by FARKAS,PETRA

BLOCK by KINZER,KENDYLL

MISS 3PTR by KINZER,KENDYLL

GOOD LAYUP by ATOSU,UPE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA

REBOUND DEF by KINZER,KENDYLL
TURNOVER by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA

FOUL by ATOSU,UPE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by KINZER,KENDYLL

GOOD 3PTR by KINZER,KENDYLL
ASSIST by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA
SUB OUT by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA
SUB IN by PRIM,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,KARLY
GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,KARLY(in the paint)
ASSIST by ATOSU,UPE

STEAL by FARKAS,PETRA
MISS 3PTR by PRIM,ANNA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

09:38
09:16
09:16
09:05

08:43

08:32

08:29

08:22

08:14
08:02
08:02

07:59
07:59
07:59
07:59
07:59
07:59
07:59
07:47
07:33

07:19

07:07

06:55
06:47
06:47
06:33
06:25
06:20
06:20
06:15

06:01
05:50
05:50
05:30

05:03
04:43
04:43
04:33
04:30
04:30
04:30
04:30
04:30

24-10 V14

26-10 V 16

26-12 V 14

26-14 V12

28-14 V 14

28-17 V11

31-17 V14

33-17 V16

TURNOVER by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA

MISS JUMPER by FALSLEV,KINLEY

REBOUND DEF by LATONE,SHYLA
MISS LAYUP by QUEZADA,ADRYANA(iN the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA
MISS LAYUP by HAWTHORNE,LACI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by HAWTHORNE,LACI

MISS LAYUP by HAWTHORNE,LACI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAWTHORNE,LACI

SUB OUT by QUEZADA,ADRYANA

SUB IN by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN

SUB IN by FRANSON, TAYLOR

SUB OUT by FALSLEV,KINLEY

SUB IN by HAWTHORNE,LACI

GOOD LAYUP by LATONE,SHYLA(iN the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN

GOOD LAYUP by HAWTHORNE,LACI(in the paint)
ASSIST by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN(in the paint)

STEAL by LATONE,SHYLA

MISS JUMPER by HAWTHORNE,LACI

STEAL by LATONE,SHYLA

GOOD 3PTR by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by LATONE,SHYLA

MISS 3PTR by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN

TURNOVER by HAWTHORNE,LACI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAWTHORNE,LACI
SUB OUT by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by FRANSON,TAYLOR
SUB IN by STAFFORD,E'LEASE



04:30 SUB IN by HARRIS,EMMIE

04:30 SUB IN by QUEZADA,ADRYANA
SUB OUT by KINZER,KENDYLL 04:30
SUB OUT by PRIM,ANNA 04:30
SUB IN by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA 04:30
SUB IN by MECH,SYDNEY 04:30
04:21 TURNOVER by LATONE,SHYLA
MISS JUMPER by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA(in the paint) 04:14
REBOUND OFF by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA =
03:56 FOUL by QUEZADA,ADRYANA
SUB OUT by MURPHY,KARLY 03:56
SUB IN by CLARK,CALI 03:56
MISS FT by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA 03:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA 03:56 34-17 V17
FOUL by MECH,SYDNEY 03:40
03:40 34-18 V 16 GOOD FT by QUEZADA,ADRYANA
03:40 34-19 V15 GOOD FT by QUEZADA,ADRYANA
MISS 3PTR by FARKAS,PETRA 03:31
- REBOUND DEF by QUEZADA,ADRYANA
03:15 TURNOVER by HARRIS,EMMIE
MISS JUMPER by MECH,SYDNEY(in the paint) 02:54
= REBOUND DEF by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN
02:44 TURNOVER by STAFFORD,E'LEASE
MISS 3PTR by ATOSU,UPE 02:30
REBOUND OFF by FARKAS,PETRA -
MISS JUMPER by MECH,SYDNEY 02:16
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,CALI -
TURNOVER by MECH,SYDNEY 02:07
SUB OUT by MECH,SYDNEY 02:07
SUB IN by KINZER,KENDYLL 02:07
01:52 34-21 V13 GOOD LAYUP by QUEZADA,ADRYANA(iN the paint)
= ASSIST by STAFFORD,E'LEASE
GOOD 3PTR by ATOSU,UPE 01:36 37-21 V16

ASSIST by CLARK,CALI =
01:14 MISS LAYUP by LATONE,SHYLA(iN the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,CALI =
GOOD 3PTR by KINZER,KENDYLL(fastbreak) 01:08 40-21 V19
ASSIST by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA =
00:51 40-23 V17 GOOD LAYUP by QUEZADA,ADRYANA(IN the paint)
= ASSIST by HARRIS,EMMIE

TURNOVER by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA 00:43
00:43 STEAL by STAFFORD,E'LEASE
00:40 FOUL by STAFFORD,E'LEASE
00:40 TURNOVER by STAFFORD,E'LEASE

SUB OUT by ATOSU,UPE 00:40

SUB OUT by CLARK,CALI 00:40

SUB IN by PRIM,ANNA 00:40

SUB IN by MURPHY,KARLY 00:40

GOOD JUMPER by KINZER,KENDYLL(in the paint) 00:11 42-23 V19

FOUL by MURPHY,KARLY 00:03

00:03 42-24 V 18 GOOD FT by HARRIS,EMMIE
00:03 42-25 V 17 GOOD FT by HARRIS,EMMIE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Colorado St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Utah St.
SUB OUT by PRIM,ANNA 10:00
SUB IN by ATOSU,UPE 10:00

09:47 42-27 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by QUEZADA,ADRYANA(In the paint)
== ASSIST by LATONE,SHYLA



GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,KARLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by FARKAS,PETRA
ASSIST by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA

FOUL by MURPHY,KARLY

GOOD 3PTR by KINZER,KENDYLL
ASSIST by MURPHY,KARLY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS FT by ATOSU,UPE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ATOSU,UPE
FOUL by FARKAS,PETRA

FOUL by KINZER,KENDYLL

GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,KARLY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by FARKAS,PETRA(in the paint)

FOUL by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA
TURNOVER by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA
FOUL by MURPHY,KARLY

SUB OUT by MURPHY,KARLY

SUB IN by CLARK,CALI

TURNOVER by KINZER,KENDYLL

REBOUND DEF by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA
MISS JUMPER by ATOSU,UPE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,CALI
TURNOVER by FARKAS,PETRA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by FARKAS,PETRA(iN the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,CALI
MISS 3PTR by KINZER,KENDYLL

GOOD LAYUP by FARKAS,PETRA(IN the paint)
ASSIST by ATOSU,UPE

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,CALI(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA

44-27

47-27

47-29

47-30
50-30

51-30

51-31
51-32
53-32
53-35

55-35

55-37

55-38
55-39

55-41

55-43

57-43

57-45

59-45

59-47

V17

V 20

V 18

V 17
V 20

V21

V 20
V 19
V21
V 18

V 20

V 18

V 17
V 16

VvV 14

V12

VvV 14

V12

VvV 14

V12

MISS 3PTR by STAFFORD,E'LEASE

GOOD JUMPER by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by QUEZADA,ADRYANA

GOOD FT by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,EMMIE

FOUL by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN

MISS LAYUP by QUEZADA,ADRYANA(iN the paint)
REBOUND OFF by QUEZADA,ADRYANA

GOOD FT by QUEZADA,ADRYANA
GOOD FT by QUEZADA,ADRYANA

GOOD 3PTR by STAFFORD,E'LEASE
ASSIST by HARRIS,EMMIE

SUB OUT by STAFFORD,E'LEASE

SUB IN by HAWTHORNE,LACI

GOOD LAYUP by QUEZADA,ADRYANA(IN the paint)
ASSIST by HARRIS,EMMIE

GOOD FT by QUEZADA,ADRYANA
GOOD FT by QUEZADA,ADRYANA

MISS 3PTR by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,EMMIE
MISS JUMPER by LATONE,SHYLA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by QUEZADA,ADRYANA(IN the paint)
ASSIST by HAWTHORNE,LACI

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,EMMIE
GOOD LAYUP by HAWTHORNE,LACI(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARRIS,EMMIE

GOOD JUMPER by QUEZADA,ADRYANA(iN the paint)
ASSIST by HARRIS,EMMIE

GOOD JUMPER by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN(in the paint)



FOUL by FARKAS,PETRA

REBOUND DEF by KINZER,KENDYLL
MISS 3PTR by FARKAS,PETRA

MISS 3PTR by ATOSU,UPE

FOUL by CLARK,CALI

REBOUND DEF by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA
GOOD 3PTR by FARKAS,PETRA
ASSIST by CLARK,CALI

REBOUND DEF by KINZER,KENDYLL
MISS 3PTR by FARKAS,PETRA

SUB OUT by FARKAS,PETRA
SUB IN by MECH,SYDNEY
MISS FT by CLARK,CALI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CLARK,CALI
FOUL by CLARK,CALI

VISITORS: Colorado St.

02:52
02:52

02:52
02:52 59-49 V10
02:11

02:00

01:58
01:58
01:58
01:58
01:58 59-50 V9
01:58

01:58

01:58 62-50 V12

01:05

00:55

00:41 62-52 V10
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:18 63-52 V11
00:02
00:02 63-53 V10
00:02 63-54 V9

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

ASSIST by HARRIS,EMMIE

MISS FT by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by HAWTHORNE,LACI
GOOD JUMPER by HAWTHORNE,LACI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAWTHORNE,LACI

MISS LAYUP by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HAWTHORNE,LACI

MISS LAYUP by HAWTHORNE,LACI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HAWTHORNE,LACI

SUB OUT by QUEZADA,ADRYANA
SUB IN by STAFFORD,E'LEASE

GOOD FT by HAWTHORNE,LACI

MISS FT by HAWTHORNE,LACI
REBOUND OFF by STAFFORD,E'LEASE
MISS 3PTR by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN

MISS 3PTR by HAWTHORNE,LACI

REBOUND DEF by STAFFORD,E'LEASE

GOOD LAYUP by HAWTHORNE,LACI(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARRIS,EMMIE

FOUL by STAFFORD,E'LEASE

SUB OUT by HAWTHORNE,LACI

SUB IN by QUEZADA,ADRYANA

GOOD FT by QUEZADA,ADRYANA
GOOD FT by QUEZADA,ADRYANA

HOME TEAM: Utah St.

SUB OUT by CLARK,CALI
SUB IN by MURPHY,KARLY
MISS JUMPER by ATOSU,UPE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ATOSU,UPE
GOOD 3PTR by ATOSU,UPE
ASSIST by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA

REBOUND DEF by KINZER,KENDYLL
MISS 3PTR by ATOSU,UPE
REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,KARLY

MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,KARLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KINZER,KENDYLL

GOOD LAYUP by MECH,SYDNEY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
09:47

09:35

09:18 66-54 V12

08:56

08:51

08:46

08:30

08:23 68-54 V14

REBOUND DEF by STAFFORD,E'LEASE
MISS JUMPER by QUEZADA,ADRYANA

MISS JUMPER by LATONE,SHYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,EMMIE(in the paint)



ASSIST by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA

GOOD 3PTR by MECH,SYDNEY
ASSIST by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA

GOOD JUMPER by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA

GOOD FT by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA

STEAL by MURPHY,KARLY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by MECH,SYDNEY
SUB IN by FARKAS,PETRA

GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,KARLY(in the paint)

ASSIST by ATOSU,UPE

REBOUND DEF by KINZER,KENDYLL
MISS 3PTR by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA

MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,KARLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,KARLY
MISS JUMPER by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA

FOUL by MURPHY,KARLY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by MURPHY,KARLY
SUB IN by CLARK,CALI

BLOCK by CLARK,CALI

MISS FT by ATOSU,UPE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by ATOSU,UPE

REBOUND DEF by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,CALI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by CLARK,CALI
SUB IN by MURPHY,KARLY

68-56

71-56

71-58

73-58

74-58

76-58

76-61

76-63

76-65

V12

V 15

V13

V 15

V 16

V 18

V 15

V 13

Vi1

GOOD LAYUP by STAFFORD,E'LEASE(in the paint)
ASSIST by QUEZADA,ADRYANA

GOOD LAYUP by QUEZADA,ADRYANA(IN the paint)
ASSIST by HARRIS,EMMIE

FOUL by LATONE,SHYLA
SUB OUT by QUEZADA,ADRYANA
SUB IN by HAWTHORNE,LACI

TURNOVER by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN

FOUL by LATONE,SHYLA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STAFFORD,E'LEASE
GOOD 3PTR by STAFFORD,E'LEASE
ASSIST by HARRIS,EMMIE

REBOUND DEF by STAFFORD,E'LEASE
MISS 3PTR by LATONE,SHYLA

REBOUND DEF by STAFFORD,E'LEASE
MISS 3PTR by STAFFORD,E'LEASE
REBOUND OFF by HAWTHORNE,LACI

MISS LAYUP by HAWTHORNE,LACI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by STAFFORD,E'LEASE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARRIS,EMMIE

FOUL by HARRIS,EMMIE

REBOUND DEF by STAFFORD,E'LEASE
MISS 3PTR by STAFFORD,E'LEASE

BLOCK by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN
REBOUND DEF by LATONE,SHYLA

GOOD LAYUP by HAWTHORNE,LACI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by LATONE,SHYLA

SUB OUT by HAWTHORNE,LACI
SUB IN by QUEZADA,ADRYANA

FOUL by LATONE,SHYLA



GOOD 3PTR by FARKAS,PETRA
ASSIST by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by ATOSU,UPE
ASSIST by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA

SUB OUT by KINZER,KENDYLL
SUB IN by MECH,SYDNEY
GOOD FT by ATOSU,UPE

GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,KARLY(in the paint)
FOUL by MECH,SYDNEY

MISS 3PTR by HOFSCHILD,MCKENNA

REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,KARLY
GOOD 3PTR by MECH,SYDNEY
ASSIST by MURPHY,KARLY

79-65

82-65

83-65
83-67
85-67

85-68

85-70

88-70

88-72

VvV 14

V 17

V 18
V 16
V 18

V17

V 15

V 18

V 16

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,EMMIE

FOUL by LATONE,SHYLA

GOOD LAYUP by QUEZADA,ADRYANA(IN the paint)

GOOD FT by STAFFORD,E'LEASE

MISS FT by STAFFORD,E'LEASE

REBOUND OFF by QUEZADA,ADRYANA

GOOD LAYUP by QUEZADA,ADRYANA(iN the paint)

BLOCK by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN

GOOD LAYUP by QUEZADA,ADRYANA(IN the paint)
ASSIST by STAFFORD,E'LEASE



